Application Date: SP# jf 05
Fees Paid: 9 .
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 51+ 5 Lova Cemin_ Pue ZONING DISTRICT ted,

SECTION _{) BLOCK _\j\Md LOT 4 LOT SIZE: _5. 500

0 TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name:  tore  Biveceds Potigg Name: 3 e Awewedo  (oitune
Address: Address: 2. A & Pova Gedn AJe
Nevee T WY W&o

Telephone #: Telephone #: LU} UpN (0}
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

_ ! 7 /)
Present Land Use: \nn.ae G@g {-@/{") 7L Proposed Land Use: Ausie, %

i) /’\ o > N

Description of Proposed Work: 4 _._,_L_ ‘Lw‘ 1.,\— ve) 0ol 10" X IS0 Yecr Gazebo

SHained oo Vﬁc»j‘?jf

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X ___NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freepoit are satisfied.
X YES NO
. Mﬁ? c / sad. = ==
= x+=R1A D DURAN 1)-/os /22 = ==
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE SLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK DATE >o -~
S T i
Sworn to before me th;s-—? 7 L “NOTARY Pr:Jo e e QQ = ;(_3
day of L2 z 2= Qualified in Nassau County S%i o~ ;‘-r‘
{ / My Commissisn FEepirae B#-31-2025 go O_O E
. : ‘ o
N?E?I.V.!’.UH'.'?.....}’ ....... e e e, o o S T
roperty Owner’s Consent: = = -

J05L 2. POLTILLO  am (are) the owner(s) of the subject propégy andpnsent to the
filing of this appllcatlon .

Q{ é{é GGY M. LESTER e L’_Mbifﬁfl (C] : O?OQL/
’ PE ’
gROPER;,TfY OereN EE i SIGNATURE Notary Public, State of New York DATE
worrfl [e 7 M,ﬁi. /4 20 L/ No. 01LE6293122
. ﬂ . c — Qualifizd in Nassau County
h?; 220624 7] :_,:Tf—’( Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2092,5_

NotaGy(PLiJhc d )

e e e e e g e de R Foi AR R d Rk Rk ki ke Rtk R ko R R R R A R AR R R A AT A RAR T AT E AR ST AR S SR s amm e

Site Plan Public e of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES a e of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SID= FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
November 15, 2024
Jose Alvaro Portillo
317 S Long Beach Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 317 S Long Beach, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 62 Blk. 124 Lot 1
Building Permit Application #20244012

Description: Instaliatioh 6f new 20°10” x 15°6” rear be

) Mai V\'{utl 1!
Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings .
Recommendation 2025 JAN 28 A 1l: 19
. CLERK'S OFFICE
Notice VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not havea significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20244012

Location: 317 S Long Beach Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: _Jose Alvaro Portillo

Description: Ins of new 20°'10” x 15°6”

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

- 46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 15, 2024 Sengio /4. Wamae
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT; This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. 4
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NOV -6 2024

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

APPLICATION w&‘?@b
Filing Dute_| \VQ’

pplication for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

=

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete sl items in sections: I, i, i1, IV, V

I AT (LOCATION) 5/?' g; ny){ ZC‘! Oﬁ M z?l':":l‘lf:'r
LOCATION yor i Rt
of SEIWEEN (S B)= 5 (192482 _ ano
'l"l.mﬂs (Crom Sureer) {Cram Siroet)
wernon_ e 1Y | e " e,

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF OVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
L] New thuilding
. RESIDPNTY IAL

2 { ) Addnion-Alverstilen 1) residential,

anter numher of new housing units " Ona Family

sdded. If none-ttste nome 1211 Twe tamiin
3 | | Swimming Pool 13 { } Apertment - Eater No.af Units _____
4 | )} Repaie replocomant) e | | Tranuisnt hotal, motet, o'l

darmitery - Emier No. of Unis
, Aepal -

5 | | Bulnhead (New, r) 16 1 ) Gorape or Acewmsry Sirusture
831 Pence 18 1 1 Onher . Specit
7 | ] Moving (relocation) v

NON RESIDENTIAL - Complete Pary “E"
171 1 indumelal

18 [ 1 Oftise, bank, pratessions)

19 | 1 Stores, mereantiie

20 1 }  Chureh, other religisus

21 | ] Mospitsl, imtitutionst

22 { | Ower - Gpacify

C.cosT

10 TOTAL COSYT OF tMPROVEMENT ] 2; EOD

0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

in. WENTIFICATION = To be complated by all applicents

5 2)

NAME MAILING Aﬂﬂlm ~ Number, siresy, city end state, Zip TEL. NO.
. Sose AWan W{c I BY7-Ye
Lomen Feegn G038
2.
Contractor
’I
Architest or
Engineer o >7‘
wl MIWI STATEMENT A FLOOD ZONE
/‘» l«ﬂﬂwqwm-umdumnuhw-wm ABPHOJEQTLUGNTE%WWH‘N
L w«w.wmwnmu Compoery Enp, Dats. HDZONEE?l X
O - EO Conwastor ! ‘ bQ YES NO.
L2} = 5 of Ownee IF YES, WHICH ZONE?,
: o “Ca mﬁ'ﬂ
T8 Acdron IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
& Phans FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES NO
Suts of New York
County of Neaas / PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Q:;Lf"""’q '"J// baing duly swern, seys thet = Js the cenwactor ar Total/First Fir S90
{Peint {He or Be) Squara Feet
owner of the sbove mentioned bulky:lhtduEumotunmlpnllmindnhmlmunmﬂuﬂhlm«d-
saration, Is conrvet o the bewt of _Z77d inowiodgs and ballet and agress 10 dehicPrivio @ Bt el e of this E_DH.F.E’_S_L | ‘

ils as Mt
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Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPORT BUILOING DEPT,
tions for le

T

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part I, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verifieation
Complete Part 1 based on information curvently avallable, Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additions! information which you belleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

octillo

Name of Action or Project:

S \r , i Vacd-
ject Location (describe, and attach a location map): ’

L =
=
: Y R
. o <
mm =t
o2 - )
‘n’r: ~N) r-r|
oY o .
/-‘D -—
mM-n
) Pe iyl > ﬁ
(= L]

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; . o - Telephone: - o/
EECEE A PO(‘“”D - [EMai: <~ o
O17 X. VongBaach Av
City/PO; ; G State: Zip Code:
'Ergga %\"\- NY il
1. Does the proposed acfion only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, local Imw, ordinahce, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, -
2. Does the proposed action require 8 permit, approval or funding any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; )(

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed sction? — __&cTes
b, Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, sdjoining the action.
Urban  [JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Cmnmmialﬁi!esidenﬁal (suburban)
[JPorest [JAgricuiture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[lParkiand

Page 1 of 4



5, Is the proposed action, REC [T—:I 7 21 INO || YES | N/A
.a, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ISR USSR

AVALS =/ |__I
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? NOV -6 2024 | | E

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT, 1

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES

If Yes, identify: |:|

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

" c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the 'proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: @ D
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO { YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water: m D
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D\IODYES]
If No, describe method for providing westewater treatment: X D
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? X
= I
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? i

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-successional

Wetland [ Prben Pburbﬂn

15. Does the site of the proposed action conthin any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered?

Id.ggtify the typical habitat types that occuzqn, or are likely to be found on the‘__grﬁjcct site. Check all that apply:

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DquY'ES -

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ff gnd storm draiqs)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ' N § o

Mmrn

Page 2 of 4 o9




o Yes, explain purpose and size:

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

| 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resuit in the impoundment of

a2 = A ER NN Y

|

S A IRV

n o? an évs oir'closed

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

NO
NO | YES
NO

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

K| O

>
L
O
L
o

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicantsponsor ame: _( JOSE A. Pof ‘/‘//9

Signature: el

Part2 < Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitied by the project sponsor or
otheiwise availgble to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

m W
'I responses beerreasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”
- Lo '

< oo ;
o 8= No,or | Moderate
o~y O small to large
= =5 impact | Impact
= =i may
e _ ' . occur
1. &3l the proposed action creatc a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning m

regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. ‘Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impect on the environmentsl characteristics that caused the

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallway?

5, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or

6. Willﬂ\epmpomlacﬁqnuuseuninmhmeuseofmrgyanditfaihtohcomo@te‘

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
--a, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

reasonably available energy conservation or renewable énergy opportunities?

nrchitectural or aesthetic resources?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,

waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

DD’D'D‘D Olooioio|s

. Page3 of4




No,or | Moderate
et small to large
_ impact | impact
| NOV -6 2024 — e
_ ) oceur occur
TH TeRTNE-BERT
10. Will the proposed action result in an hmhhpmnﬁ%ﬁﬂmmﬂp E
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? '
Part3- Detnmluliiou_of significance. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Pa {3, For svery

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements thet have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Past 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

&
0711V 82 NiT ;zﬁz-
SETNEREL:

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentstion,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
ﬁ environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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N U : ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS = — - :
GE N E R A L N O TE S . | _ 2070 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS TABLE RR _301.7 |CODE_COMPLIANCE NOTE: | H
b T e : ALLOWABLE THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED SO AS TO BE IN |
: : ' . _ STRUCTURAL MEMBER | ) * :
" THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND WILL NOT BE RAFTERS HAVING. SLOPES GREATER THAN DEFLECTION CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE O PRECISION HOME |
'RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK RELATING TO THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR TO MEANS, METHODS, 3212 WITH NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED L/180 NYS & STANDARD ASCE 7-16 _ |
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROGRAMS FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM HIS WORK. TO RAFTERS INSPECTION .
1 CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE PROJECT. IF IN THE COURSE OF {INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS ' H/180 . - ' ~h e
o CONSTRUCTION, A CONDITION EXISTS WHICH DISAGREES WITH THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR L D R L/360 ] [ALL WORK'IS DESIGNED TO AND WILL BE IN s T ETTT R e |
| SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR A e EaeTeR O £ 1 | ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE | INSPECTIONS DRAWINGS ENGINEERS 1
FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE AND CONTINUE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME | oo ens™oich H /360 v _ ; |
AL RESPONSIBILITY & LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM. S e LS A0S Wi OF NYS, THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND 5
2. ggsT;é;[r)q g&ﬁs\;sslgm& IS NOT ENGAGED FOR SUPERVISION IN ANY CAPACITY UNLESS EXTERIOR WL W L/240 CONSTRUCTION AND 2018 WOOD FRAME
| - ] ; — e |
| 3. HOMEOWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS EXTERIOR WALLS-WIND LOADS WITH L/120 CONSTRUCTION MANUAL. |
~ DURNING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. ' - - LEON JAWOROWSKI
| ; y . A .
1 4. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK L = SPAN LENGTH, H = SPAN HEIGHT THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK @ CATH'L CLGS. L : :
| " STATE. BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED GAURD RAIL NOTES: : OROHIBITS ANY PERSON FROM ALTERWG ANYTHING ESUZES— 2%6), ) Simpson Strong—Tie PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS, INCLUDING DEAD LOADS, LIVE LOADS, ROOF LOADS MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS R312.1.1 GUARDS REQUIRED. PORCHES, BALCONES OR £ REFER TO NAILING LSSU28(2x8,2x10& MSC410 ,
: ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE ACCOMPANYING B _
| CTION - - / SCHEDULE_ THIS_SHEET : SSU210 LIC #056625
| SNOW LOADS, WIND & SEISMIC LOADS PER CODE SECTION R301. 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS TABLE R301.5 RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES  |SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS ITS UNDER THE DIRECTION 20618 RO 2x12 RAFTERS) LSSU210-2 USE 10—16D NAILS TO HEADER .
' 5. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISION OF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL USE LIVE DEAD ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GAURDS  |OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE 2015 LRE, TARLE 5.1 ’ - (SIMPSON STRONG—
CODES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK BOARD OF ELECTRICAL FIRE UNDERWRITERS = : NOT LESS E ' UCH . ’ - : > ’ 18—10D NAILS TO RIDGE & ;
! ] XTERIOR BALCONES 507 N/A THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL _ TIE H2A) RESISTS
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED & INSURED ELECTRICIAN. : 1 | THESE GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO A4S T0 |  |[ENGINEER MUST SIGN, SEAL, DATE, AND DESCRIBE T R T|E & S : G D ET LS 26-100 HAILS TO VALEEY
6. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH N.Y.S. BUILDING CODES AND SHALL DECKS 404 10# b {oooiir e PASSAGE OF & SPHERE 5° I N FULL EXTENT OF THE ALTERATION ON THE \ _ _ . _ . . : RAFTERS AS PER MGF. UPLIFT FORCE OF
_ BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED & INSURED PLUMBER. ; : _ PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 504 N/A ‘E PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 IN dia. OR DRAWNG AND/OR IN THE SPECIICATION. (NYS ED 1. INSTALL STRAPS @ 16" 0.C. OR COLLAR TIES @ 16" 0.C IN UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC SPECIFICATIONS 575¢#, LATERAL 8 OLOVER CIRCLE
7. APPLY FIRE PROOF CAULKING AROUND ALL OPENINGS, CRACKS, AND HOLES WHERE ATHUS WIHQUT STORAGE 104 10# LARGER, HOWEVER ALONC A STAR TREAD THAT SPHERE | '\ 'SreTIoN 7200-2 ‘ ‘ 2. IF STRAPPING IS INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING USE 10d NAILS AS / NAILING SCHEDULE : OF 130¢ P el
REQUIRED ON DOORS, WINDOWS AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCATIONS PER CODE. ATTICS WITH STORAGE 204 104 MAY NOT BE 4-3/8" dia. OR LARGER. -2). : L YNBROOK. NY 11563
8 ALl DIMENSIONING FOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ARE TO THE BARE STUDS UNLESS NOTED ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 404 104 omnNE LIt fmzaN P o770
OTHERWISE. ' ' - SLEEPING ROOMS | 304 104 O PHONE LINE: (031) oUsa—cilY
9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. : . STAIRS 40 N/A ; i
10, ALL LUMBER & PLYWOOD MUST BE GRADE STAMPED. i | R A D P RBRALS T N//'A CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA |
11. FLOOR, CEILING, ROOF JOISTS, HEADERS & WALL STUDS TO BE DOUG. FIR #2 WITH A MIN. & = |
fb=825 p.s.i. - : _ S . : e S
12. WHERE HEADERS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON PLANS, PROVIDE HEADERS 1 crounD WIND DESICN sasmic | SUBJECT TC DAMAGE FROM WINTER ’%%gg?ﬂ%ﬁ Hﬁiggs IR REEZ ‘lﬁxﬁﬂﬁ]_
| OVER ALL WINDOW, DOOR, ARCHWAY ETC. OPENINGS AS PER_THE HEADER SCHEDULE . — SNOW v wre——mm=r=  DESIGN — DESioN VENT INDEX'G
| 13. ALL HEADERS 6 OR LARGER MUST HAVE DOUBLE SUPPORT STUDS. ' LOAD SPEED | TOPOGRAPHIC | SPECIAL MND —BORNE | TFGORY | WEATHERING | FROSTUNE | TERMITE . TEMP.
| 14, ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS, . (mph) | EFFECTS | WIND REGION DEPTH TEMP. | REQUIRED _
15, ALL FLOOR OR CEILING JOISTS WHICH ATTACH TO FLUSH HEADERS, BEAMS, OR OTHER - - ! - " -
. 16. SOLID BLOCKING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR SYSTEMS BENEATH ALL MPH HEAVY | :
- STRUCTURAL POSTS WHERE LOADS ARE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO HEADERS, THIS PLAN IS PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL
| BEAMS, OR OTHER MEMBERS BELOW. B ( : : : _
| 17. LAMINATED LUMBER TO BE TRUS JOIST MICROLLAM LVL 1.9E SERIES (OR EQUAL). ' : _‘ , X .
LAMINATED LUMBER TO BE FULL SPAN MEMBERS TO LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS, : CLIMATIC ZONE IS é"— ‘ : . _ - (| COPYRIGHT ACT THLE,XVI AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
~ NO SPLICING PERMITTED. LAMINATED LUMBER IS NOT TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH MINIMUM FENESTRATION . SKYLIGHT U _ GLAZED CEILING WOOD FRAME MASS WALL FLOOR R— | BASEMENT WALL | SLAB R—VALUE CRAWL SPACE IE
{ CONCRETE. IN BASEMENT GIRDER LOCATIONS EROWDE BITUMINOUS MASTIC PROTE_CTIGN ‘ - g o . REQUIRED U FACTOR 0.32 |FACTOR 0.55 FENESTRATION |R—VALUE 49 WALL R— R—VALUE B/13| VALUE 19 | R—VALUE 10/13 | & DEPTH 10, 2ft.| WALL R—VALUE : e
ALL ARDUND BFAM POCKETS. MULTIPLEMEMBER BEAMS TO BE FASTENED TOGETHER AS VINYL FENCE / 50 -0 e SHGC 0.40 VALUE 20 + 5 _ ' 10/13 *
| PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. - : _ © © > o o O—5—0 -0 e i o T 0.25 .35 0.31 49 20 + 5 18 21 R ,
| 18. ALL SKYLIGHT OPENINGS ARE TO BE DOUBLE FRAMED WITH JOIST HANGERS. PROVIDED s o - N/A N/A N/A .
| 19. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS UGS z
~ OF ACI-B4 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (F'C 3500). - e 2 e
 REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60. ' g o 7 g |
20. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED, WELL COMPACTED GRANULAR SOIL OF o0 R ¥ e f !
2000 LBS. PER S.F. BEARING CAPACITY. IF FIELD VERIFIED SOIL CONDITIONS VARY, | > _
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY BEFORE PROCEEDING " P L 45 ;;@
WITH ANY MORE WORK. . : P E el . o) - 10 -0 X6 VOOD POST (TYP) "7%
21. INSTALL HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMS & ONE ON EACH FLOOR - 0——0 £X6 WI0D. PAST. TVEY. N
LEVEL INCLUDING BASEMENTS INTERCONNECTED THROUGHOUT BUILDING. - A CONCRETE FOOTING Lo
29, KITCHENS & BATHS TO HAVE EXHAUST FANS AS PER N.Y.S. BUWDING CODES. G PN :g
SR8 D%%ET%EDHOT WATER PIPES WITHIN INSULATED WALL, JOIST, ETC. CAVITIES TO BE {> ;’ ~ - ‘; h ~ 4 * : - — s s =
IN \ . ; . . S ) ~ i i i 11 I &2
24 EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE INSULATED GLASS. ANY DOOR OR WINDOW [ 72 | N CARAGE = = - ). 70 HE YT
" WITH GLASS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR, THE GLASS IS TO BE TEMPERED. . o A AUL o L i : ] T ‘ ISSUE / REVISION
25. OPENINGS FOR EMERGENCY USE SHALL INCLUDE DOORS OR OPERABLE PARTS OF | | T & : / o L |
] WINDOWS LOCATED AS TO PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED EGRESS TO LEGAL OPEN SPACES. | | P o \ /] ;i
] SUCH OPEi\éENGS SHALL NOT IMPEDE EGRESS IN AN EMERGENCY & SHALL HAVEWA L | / : L B \ / ! ; N AT N _ ;
| MINIMUM AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WITH A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 24” & A MINIMUM WiDTH OF 20 y ! : " ! !
ot WITH BOTTOM OF OPENINGS NO HIGHER THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR IN ALL | / / | EGALI7ZE | - ? [ \ xlS /' ' : 0. JTE DESCRIPTION
L 'ABOVE GRADE STORIES. (FIRST FLOOR WINDOW OPENING ONTO GRADE COULD BE 5.0 oyl /LAt Ay o O 1 olio . gl i
| ~ SQ. FT. OPENING) ALL HABITABLE SPACES MUST MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS. ~ N ATERO 1L - =N ) / dl | )
| 26. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN EXISTING CELLAR OR BASEMENT AS PER NEW YORK o) IRVASIavAN S 1 90" & o / el ! £ |
1 ~ STATE BUILDING AND SAFETY CODES AND PROVIDE REQUIRED EGRESS BEFORE = A *P\\ / ST -
i UTILIZING IT AS LIVING SPACE. : _ | | \ / gl 1
| 27. INTERIOR FINISHES AS PER OWNER/BUILDER AGREEMENT. by | | \\ / /, |
! : |
i . . ~ ’ |
= _ = | | RETAINING WALL N Y | |
. |NAILING SCHEDULE (WFCM TABLE 3.1) i ; | i \ , | |
|| *THIS SCHEDULE MEETS THE CRITERIA FOR A _ - ; | o | A L
THREE SECOND WIND GUST SPEED OF 120 M.P.H. ' i | ‘A I x a6 R\ Seid 26 RN A 5
. . . . ; ' - = i o d z : H e 3 -~ = _ = o al i N ) it 2 & y A- S ::‘ N N
[ [ROOF_FRAMING _ : o e A i = . b o e /\, Newoe | T er ¥
ool - NUMBER OF S| R
=] - JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS | NAL SPACNG | | 3 , / \, | ,‘
' i Rafter to Top Plate (Toe—Nailed) _ 3-8d | Per Rafter > - r o E / \ .
5 Ceiling Joist to Top Piate (Toe—Nuiled) . 3-8d Per doist R = R = . s "\ l !
b Ceiling Joist to Parallel Rofter (Face—Nailed) < B-16d Each Lap < o) L i / \ -, !
I Celling Joist Laps Over Partitions (Foce—Nailed) | 6—16d Each Lap : ~ o ‘ / N = : i
| Callar Tie to Rofter (Toe—Nailed) ~ 3—8d | Per Tie _ & / \ o | i i
{ | Blocking to Roof Rafter (Toe—Nailed) : . 2-8Bd Eoch End : S (o] ‘ A ol ! . |
! Rim Board to Rafter _(Epd' I_'«luiled) - _ - 2=16d Each End o P E—— > rae 11 ” O ’/ \\ = I i i
| WALL FRAMING F=l 20 —U O | 7~ =3 \ QI ; . -
G NUMBER OF : =< : ol ; Lo uf
oo JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS | NAIL SPACING . / 1) \\ | : 14'-8" _ =
! Top Plate to Top Plate (Face—Nailed) 2—-16d1 Per Foot S O / \ ' ! TR = R —gt § ‘
Top Plotes at Intersections {Foce—Nailed) 4-16d Joints — Each Side | o 4 . l i ew)%s wOOD POST (TYP) o _
Stud to Stud (Face—Nailed) : ~ 2-16d 24" o z hY ; WITH L X I X 3 DEEP I - o
L T B ey * “ Nl | ) | T
{ or Bottom (] ud {End—Nailed = er ~J s | | ]
ngtm Plate to Floor ?Joiét,- Bandjoist, 2-16d 1.2 Per Foot - o - - _ o o (2) 210 BEAM - ___}_Jg\—'r;ﬁr ; i | P R O J E C i
i ‘Endjoist or Blockirng (_Fgce—Nq-ited) : : n @ fi i -1 : ‘ j—i :‘fn i ; !
. | FLOOR FRAMING | _ - N - N -~ - - e BENGSS SN 8 1 |
e NUMBER OF : S oy W _ . - . -
! JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS | NAIL SPACING . 40" 24 -0 ? 4 ;i i o E l 317 S LONG REACH /]
dnist to S, Top Plate or Girder (Toe—Naoiled)  4—Bd ' Per Joist - v 2 FS AL o o FoCTOART .
R Bridgin;t:) Jprff EToe—-Nqiied% P . 2-8d Each End = : VERHANG ABOVE 5 E 1=t : }‘_;‘_{3_* | Lo ReoPORT, NY
| Blocking to Joist (Toe—Nailed : f 2—-Bd Each End e 3 T Fe) i E
e S i i (e e e = -2 i 5 |
er Strip to Beam (Face—Nai — ach Joi : : 4 P S — - = - = -3 7 . ‘
Joi_s% on’ Lé%ge‘r to Beamn (Toe—Nailed) : 3-8Bd | Per Joist : : , Ay > ] 9 P Y }"- 1—:\“ JAY %‘\f’} |: L a ) ;
Band Joist to Joist (End—Nailed) : 3-16d Per Joist . o 4 : Ve P : ALY b = 4
_Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate {Toe—Nagiled) . 2-16d1 | Per Foot _ N O 51 7 v ? T AT — ~ | AN : 5
ROOF SHEATHING Y ’ = A~ S IRUCITURE PLAN — SECTION
' NUMBER OF _ S ™ L | i ) s e = : o LN SN : BT X | TITLE
_ JOINT DESCRIPTION 4 COMMON NAILS | NAIL SPACING T | — 9 N/ SCALE: 1/47= 1'-0" ' _SoAE e -0 :
“Structural Panel ' - , L - SLALL = 1-=0 i = S = ) ﬂ
P P tirior Zons Locotion : 1" 8 |6 Edges12" Fewd l 4 o STRUCTURE PLAN ]
|| Perimeter Zone Location 8d 6" Edge/6" Field : ' © & ‘;
, ; [quilae Eng;\ici:( Roke or Rake Truss w/ : 8d 4" Edge/4" Field e I_ ;\ i ; E VA T (H e ‘
i : OKOU o . . L : : | P O S A A Y B h-
e g%:::‘!indwuﬂ Roke or Rake Truss w/c ' 8d 6" Edge/6" Field _ ——— 3 ;
e ok = 5 —1
Diu?gﬂgﬁ 5‘30;,? g,peofhing _ : P AL ? Jo- 24" Q : 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ROOF | :
o8 jer Al - 2-  Suppo s T U SHINGLES ON 304 FELT W/ ICE & f
- 1"%10" or Wider } e ) 3—Bd | Per Support 2 GATE Vit i Tt WY ; :
.40 x : O , , L g e ATER SHIELD STARTER COURS | =
, CEILING SHEATHING o : ”,// 34 -0 GaTE  VINYL FENCE 4 EXTENDING 2' INSIDE EXTERIORE
& _ TR o : O o WALLS, RUNNING UP ALL RAKES & - _ '
| : JOINT DESCRIPTION - COMMON NAILS |  NAIL SPACING _ LINING ALL VALLEYS . _: |
Gypsum Wallboard . ‘ S 5d Coolers 7" Edge/10" Field - : / /
[ WALL SHEATHING B | | 1 - ; | DATE 10/26 /2024 |
. NUMBER OF : o > ' ‘ - - 1 | ” ’ » |
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING < ’] / 4 :‘1 _ O ;>
1 Structural Panels SR - = SCALE |
AL Initerior Z_o;%e Location g: _ g: ggeﬁgl' : E‘!;Ig : L!;
! Perimeter Locatio i . e i .
| oo e’ s e : o [ T PN s e e I e | DWN BY E.J
; : 16" : e/ i . ] — i i i . <
? ' zé/sz' - : 8d3 3 Edge/6" Field - RCEIE TR s bl o J
e Yoo B - -7 § -l L.J |
ardboar : > e/ 1L rieic - ~1 T o }
Particleboard Panels - 8d (As Pgr Manufacturer) > ST : Y [ / ; ! CH (I ’< ED B Y i :
Diagonal Board Sheathing : _ - o ;
1™x6" or 17x8" 2-8d Per Support — =5 | G
1"x%10" or Wider 3-Bd | Per Support = - J
| |FLOOR SHEATHING o | 2 O 11 JOB No. i
% - : : = I il T Py
~ JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS |  NAIL SPACING = Lo Lo o ; | i | M
bt i i : C gy 6" Edge/12" Field P [ L] I | | <
] 1 § e e - Fl | I
‘; : Gre:’;e‘;efﬁan 1" 10d 6" Edge/6" Field (I S I || L 2 4 2 5 5 0T
| Diagonal Board Sheathi : -_ m—— e —— =
L T e ' 2-8d Per Support 60'—0" - e — — — -
8 = 1"x10" or Wider _ . 3—8d Per Support - ) i { |
| TiNailing i ts are based on wall sheathi fled 6 inches on—center at panel edge. —~ k=T — R o e L sl %
' f ot éﬁ:‘é&%ﬂf&& 3" onTc;;.ei' at the. %a':_‘c;u edge!}o ob{:;:n':?;her :heg:mcopaqiﬂes. — P N T B I LA A ﬂ () F\\{ i C VA T AN ‘
nailing requirements for structural members shall be doubled, or afternate: connectors, such e \., [_ AN oLt VAV LI IN ¢ N LA Lot \\j s ol i ,3 l N ! D R A\ '\/1 N G N
| es shear plates, shall be used to maintain: the load path. _ _ _ :\ ; = st e e {\ bl ,_,:i,,,'"-".‘ RN s s v N v | / \! INO. ;
| 2when wall sheathing is continuous over cannected members, the tobuioted number of nails ~— SCALE: 1/4= 1-0 : .’ SCALE: 1/47= 170"
shall be permitted to be redu_ced to 1—16d nail per foot. ) ; P L C; T p l_ A N i A JE - J‘
: ~JCorrosion resistant 11 gauge roofing nails and 16 gauge 'sjtfgpies.'qre'peﬁ_nitted, theck O
5 R:es@enttd Coqe of New York State for additional requirements. PR [ | . SCALE: 1 /8"= 1'_p"




Application Date: SP# ~ 5 S;’; i
= Fees Paid: _ -
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

R’c":)z denice
PROPERTY ADDRESS: __ 42| Souih Gﬁnu\*\g , Ave  ZONING DISTRICT __ A&

SECTION [,& BLOCK 2% LOT kggg ]i!&}cci.OT SIZE: 352z,

O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: S W@ Name: Paw\ir\c— w‘,tr
\
Address: Yo} Orvalmions Bd, Address: {a\ “Denidin Bo WO Are
S cnarng dade . MU NIDC Eoregbiy MM dan
Telephone #:  J ([ B\ = gl ~ 1944 Telephone #: =1 - pud -\ Yl
E = e
Attorney Name: - Address: B o s
(optional) Phone #: e —
S oo Fﬁ
Present Land Use: 2 ¢35 e ntiglh Proposed Land Use:\25% . 4
] \ b
Description of Proposed Work: _Qropcied ‘\'hrnml\u H%M’E‘A S~ Sk (eoke
DuncoaMm. o X3 %h“nLj Coni o e DzL::i-'i'D Al x12% W
| request a preliminary meeting: YES v~ NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Fr eport are satisfied. l/ Wil
\\ 148 /
L SYESAGo, /2, NO
__.‘h:{,. Fd ——— =
)&/\)C o s,

S NOTARY PUBLIC W Ib]ZM
APPLICANT'S SfGNATURE = NG OpiAB380950 DATE

Swaorn to before me this Mys%%rqr;, gf;?éres
day of % -20 24

’
? \
Erpg gt

q\.

o(.
) :

5

\
.
~ ..éb'
G
3
Z§
DY
”
L4
’
’l

Wz ('\ ropel w@[ﬁkﬁh@ owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
\
Y\

W,z Ry

DATE

\

NOTARY PUBLIC
NO. 02LA6380950

PROPERWER S SIGNATURE

\
\
.

UTTIII

:.-' My Ci . Expires
Sworn to before me this ’ & = ySe‘;”;’;“ 2058
day of 20 Z44 - d{ﬂ P
= )E\ enNasﬂ“@()éss
Notary Public £ Z— u....u\

Fedeadew deiirir ur*‘r’ B e o e e o Ao R e e AR R R e e e Ak o
P

e e e e e A L L TEAFRRRRFFREEAXR S hh ek ki hkhkhhhddhkhthhkhthrhkrthhkhhkrkirkiiik

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public : Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decisiori:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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cLerk's i¥Es VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
VILLAGE 0F RRECPOKTDepartment of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEFORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER

December 13, 2024
Pauline Cooper
621 S Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 621 S Bayview Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 038, Lot 616
Building Permit Application #20243956
Description: Construct 21° x 12’ thermal insulated prefabricated sunroom on existing porch.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243956

Location: 621 S Bayview Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Pauline Cooper

Description: Construct 21’ x 12’ thermal insulated prefabricated sunroom on existing porch.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A) =+ z
& = S

1 3 o Ly

— ) )

o

o o e
B) Possible environment effects identified:
L (on& if 'ph?g;itive determination)

s =
Li! —d Ly
0 e’ C;;“:
L] —

Dated: December 13,2023 Sergio 4. Mawnae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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RECEIVED Apf:riidixB RECEIVE! ]
Short Enviconmental Assessment Form
2075 JAN 2“1* A [l: 43! SEP 27 2024

fnstry afor ?K OFFICE ] FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.
Part 1 - Ell]'l‘i y i’im_. Phedphlicant or project sponsor is responsible for the complétion of Part 1. Responses
become p ¢ application for approval ar funding, ere subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, plense answer as thoroughly as pessibie based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project snd Sponsor Informsiion

Mame of Action or Praject:

24-227 Cooper

Projest Lecation (describe, and gitach & location map):

621 South Bayview Ave. Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 1y 1 1caf thermally isolated pre-fabricated sunroom on existing
raised concrete patio

Neme of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: §31-843-1949
John Lagoudes E-Mail: JL4CAD EXPEDITOR@GMAIL.COM
Address:
707 Broadhollow Rd
ty/PO: 8 State: Zip Code:
Farmingdale NY |7
1. Does the proposed action only invalve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, sttach a narrative descripiion of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and peoceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require 9 permit, approval or funding from any other governraental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency{s) name und pennit or agprovil; /
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the pruposed getion? acres
b. Total acreage tc be physically disnurbed? acres
. Tole! sureage {project site end any cantizucus properties) awned
or conwwelied by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Checlca)l land uses thet oceur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
Urban [ JRural fnos-agriculwic) Industrial Commercial Rosidential {suburban)

[ IForest [ Jagricuiture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[Pearkiand

Page 1 of 4



(851 o) (Bl \V/A =T

Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. n. Does any portion of the site of the propesed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or gther waterbodies rzgulated by & federal, state or local agency?

b. Wonld ihe proposed action physicelly alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and exient of alterations in square feet or acres:

5. Is the propos IR | Vi [5 NO | YES | NA
2, A permitied ch m&} Lohu#g Qulauons? ; v _I
| ™ SEP 27 2024
b, Consisteny ﬂgrqﬂfdgmq# cpmprehensive plan? v ]
6. Is the proposed Action consistedt With' ti Predominant chﬂcﬁg{@mhwmwmmrl NO | YES
landscape? /
Ll ERKAS R ol
7. Is the site of the proposed melion Iggated in, or does it adjoin, a state Jisted Critical Environmental Area? | NO_| YES
if Yes, identify: I:’
8, a Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES |
b. Are public iransportation service(s) evailable at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? /
i 9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
: Ifthe vronosed sction will exgerd reguirements, describe design features and technologies: D
¢ 10, Will the proposed eetion: connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
i {If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYE.S]
i [f No, deseribe method for providing potable water: |:| [Z|
1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [:No DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:]
12. a. Does the site contain a siructure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
NO

i
|
j
i
l

horeling Forest Agricuiturai/grasslands ly mid-successionai

Wetland ‘ Urban :[_\/ F.uburbnn

14 ,l;gti@ thie typica itat types that oc n, or are iikely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

15, Does the site of the proposed sction coniain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as thieatened or endangered?

16. Is tha project sits loeated in the 100 year food plain?

2z

v

17. Will the proposed action sraate storm weter discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a Will storm water discharges flow to adjaceni properties? E}quYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (punoff gnd storm drains)?
IT Yes, bristly describe: N YES

NO

1 piCsC

e - - e b -

Page 2 of 4
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If Yes, explain purpose and size: D

18. Does the proposed zotion include constriction o other sctivities that rdsult in the unpoundmem of NO | YES
-water or other liquids (¢.g. retention pund, waste lagoon, dam)? SEP 27 2024

bt L L ok S
TIMLETLWAN T U UN S T,

19. Has the site of the proposed sction or an adjoining propesty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid weste managemant Gailiy?

If Yes, deacrive: |:|

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjsining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

| KNOWLEDGE <

. , ; ~

| Applicanvsponsor name: JOhn i.agoudes, JL Drafling Date: e 33::
Signature: J‘:___’/J:?’_ _ =z ok & B ]

e _ s X -‘-:“:,-U i
e Rl N M O
o L
Part2- Impma Assesmnent, The Lead Agency is respossible for the completion of Part 2. A&w aJJ p[;thefal
guestions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the pri f@omh&r _"-uq
otherwise svailable to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided By c concept//Hayemy
responses been reasonabie congidering the scale and context of the propased action?” ;% i H@
- .
_<

smalF t6 Jarge
impact impact
may may

occur oceur

I. Wil the proposed action create s material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in 2 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed sction imprir the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed actior have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Eavironmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result iy & adverse chauge in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass trensit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in ihe use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available ensrgy conssrvation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. 'Will the proposed actlons impact existing:
a, public / private water stpplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment uiilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or guelity of impartant historic, archeeological,
architectura] or aesthetic resources?

9. Wil the nroposed action result in an adverse change to naturel resources (¢.g,, wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quelity, flors and fauns)?

NEENENEERENE
OO0 OO e

Page 3 of 4



,LJ/ I\( :_: !L.)l \_/ }t—“— D No,or | Moderate
- small to large

SEP 27 2024 bmpact | lmpact
occur oceur

10. Wili the proposed action result in an increase in the potential of %s?ﬁth&h'&hﬁ'ﬁ?ﬁﬂg_&q D

problems? T/

11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Determinstion of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answersd “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the propused action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufticient de’ail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impscts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

e
.,i,l._

B N
\‘.::

1

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF -FREERORT, NY
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[ ] Check this box if you have deterrinad, baszd pe fe information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action msv vasult i one o inore potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmenta! impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determingd, besed on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed ection will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lesd Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

TYage 4 of 4




AN LHOJF T4 40 39V T A
A0 S 3377

Y62 kg
; X

S ETNELE \ o -

QR ==



OFFICE
EEPORT, NY

=-

( ‘-ﬂ:;‘;



J

RECEIVEI

=1

==
=
o
o~
e
-r
-
w3
=
L |

NY

ORT.

IS OFFICE
OF EREEP

oy
(Y

LES
£

®
A
M

Il

“
~
U

ViLL

2z












l)\‘__‘ﬁ;;‘( 5 %Z:_L L} \/ P L-(.A:



RECEIVED
205 JiN 291 A 11

VILL A (}[




{

OZ=,T -9eIs
G102 % ToTY . 8jeq

ye /e }..nﬂumum popopdy Rarins
P SU S paeT TRy

= =TTV
L66£-Th6 (916) ——daory ..J_wammws@wmcfc“, _wmz\
10811 AN DI[aSYO IE— F
IS 1IDS TL :

SR TSI 0L GIILNVEYND
ZESOS# NI SAN Lumnmmﬂmi J° ST JFOSTELY 5o See| iUV GILVNLIS
JOXTAINS ANVT 24T 77 =T BT & 277775 107 ¥ ¥00Td ‘NOLLIIS XVL

_ . FFEE °N 200 SHL XY oy R AL
unuuwmm a uwyop 1 oo SRS T rog [ToPUEey ;,..lOlSi

‘uonrggsul Buipus ay) jo sasubissy auy) Oy pue ‘ucalsy paisy| uognipsy) Buipta pue AousBy WPWILISNOD "fuedwiog apyy ay) o) yeyaq sy uo pue ‘pasedaid st fanins
2Y1 tuoym Jo} uosiad sy o) Ajuo unl [eyS Uossay pajesipul 3aluBieng £des ani) pifea B 2q 0] PALSPISUCS 34 jOU | Fy N

jeag sassoqug Jo pan s jofaaing pue
auyy Buuesq jou dejy AsAing siy) o s9idoD 'MET) LONESNPS PaJRIG IOA MBN 3Y) J0 G072 LOKDIS o LUONS|oIA mn.m.wa..w wmascouaumﬁﬂaﬁmﬁ pazuoyneun

l\.\\\\\\
o
©
&
M m
~
G
bm..-w g
.w; #.Nnv.og.wmm.. » 8
p | aehwprg 2|
| bagz V|
L
¢ s E ln
@ i
s i
GO
?: .
7 % i
L e — 0l
.___ . PRy
w >-
= = ....7/ o~
W g 25 S N
Z - 52 N RYg SIS
L onh_ WMF rﬂ_\..zu ~
@ m CR\.N m 66w .slz
Lid — NU_AGM f p‘. fo
x = =4 N
= == _ G
& eI F P02 Ind ¢
g —F -
008 (... MLILOS
PCSTFE A LOBI5D 4ol

ﬂ N G S ..#Awtamu.,_..._




Calendar Sunrooms of Long Island
135 Verdi Street
Farmingdale, NY 11735
(631) 501-1280

January 28, 2025

_fab white aluminum sunroom with

To whom it may concern,
21 South Bayview, Freeport,

This letter is to inform you that we will be installing a pre
a roof mount and double pane, low-E windows on the patio at6

NY 11520,

If you have any other guestions, please don’t hesitate to ask

Calendar Sunrooms

Ari Freundlich
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Application Date; __° A SP# J&) 5
« Feks Paid: __ 40 L

il INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: __ 124 Delanare Ave. ZONING DISTRICT _ K5 A

SECTION 3b  BLock 3 Lot 492 LoTsize:

0 TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: , . Name: .
Richord Amato Richord Amadd

Address: |29 Deélonpre AL Address: 129 Delouaye dve
Telephone #: Sllo- 902 - bSFR Telephone #:. Sl -Q02-53> |
Expod.r R
Mme: Hedrtery Sandersory  Address: | 80 éloria Bvd
(optional) Phone #: Sl 359 8 HO_LLPW KL‘-}{ 1/788
Present Land Use: Rps 1o Proposed Land Use: /RPS | ¥am

Description of Proposed Work: @W el and ~P&L‘HO 323 sF

oY1 IA
b
|

o
mm (:‘-:‘m

)

rm

=== ;ca O
' rT‘

| request a preliminary meeting: YES v NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: ;;:":»; 5 =
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. i 0 <
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. %91 o m
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the—incor‘ﬁ‘G‘Fated@llage of
eeport are satisfied. \/"5 = e
YES NO =

-l?/lllz,b[

’ APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this |} P [

i s e e A e o e e o ot e sk vkl o i e i e o i ool i oo o o i sl o ok e il o e s e i s sl e e i e ok ok o e ol e o o e o i e e e ok o e et o e e e

m am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

[H1lay

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE HEATHER SANDERSON DATE
Sworn to before me this A3 Noiary Public-State of New York
day of EB , 20%(-} No. 01SA6133734

Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires September 19, 20 _dg
Notary Public

e e e e s e e e e ol e e ke e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e o e e e e e e ol e e e o e o e e of i e e e e e e e e e e e ook e e e e i e e doie e e de dede e e dode g de ke kol de e deicdede ok ke ke kek

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: |
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S OFF|CE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
February 3, 2025
Richard Amato

129 Delaware Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 129 Delaware Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District - Residence A. Sec. 36 Blk. 329, Lot 482
Building Permit Application #20243972

Description: Construct 333SF rear wood deck.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sé gio\X, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings RECEIVED
Recommendation
2025 FEB -31P 3 OM:
Notice '
CLERK'S OFFICE _
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, RY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243972

Location: 129 Delaware Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Richard Amato
Description: Construct 333SF rear wood deck.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 3, 2025 Sergio 4. Maurae
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

I

UL"— - 9 lt'\.4

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part | - Profect and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Amatp

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

(29 Delaware Ave, Freeport 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

CONStruet Rear Loo0A AeCk_

(N CLE0d34 403V ITHA
- lB'JH:iO S.HY370

ho€ d'€E- 034 SU2
A3A1393Y

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: Sl 3546 03',?,3
earter Serplerson EMail: Sy pedlits hiS € gmpliy.
Address: . d
180 Glata Blval.
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
#Hawuppaige, MY 11758
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? A
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \/
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO_ | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;
3.a Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?

acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage {project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check.a]l land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Urban  [“JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential (suburban)

[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [_]Other (specify):
[JParkiand

Page 1 of 4



| 5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? i _]

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? ' OCT = Q omn.

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built'or natural NO | YES
landscape? I , .

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES

If Yes, identify: Ij I:I

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels? NO | YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ]"' P

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: N 'a D
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES] {p.
If No, describe method for providing potable water: D
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D‘IODYES] rlIOk
If No, describe method for providing wastewater {reatment: I:I
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO ,| YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area? v <
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? V4
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ] D
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: ._=\é

14. tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands [fFarly mid-successional
Wetlond  [__Urban [3<Puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO, | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ', .7_ B
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO/ | YES
vITL]
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO .| YES
If Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNCDYES M D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (funof¥ and storm drains)? g
[f Yes, briefly describe: N S i en
o
i
4>:0 oo
i e T M
=, N
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.| 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resuit in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: M D

O07T O *
VLI SAG

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: e ' m D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste? /

If Yes, describe:
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Sopdeysen) Date: 8! [8]aYy

Signature: h T e

Part2- lmpatt Assessment. The Lead Ageacy is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
afTect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

I

1A

waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

N W
Skl

BRIt [

30

350 4
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No,or | Moderaie

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

L] O

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [ ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the polential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

OCT . 9 A
4
= =
— .
— ] U
e
50 ig 0
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= L (-
O
L an

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
D environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Amato Residence RECEIVED
129 Delaware Ave.

Freeport, NY ST EER-=3 P 230k !
SBL: 36-329-482

CLERK' SOFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPURL NY

Proposed Deck to be Brazilian Hard Wood with a top coat of oil to maintain the
natural color

Exterior areas of the deck to have benches which also act as a railing
Railings to be on steps leading to grade (material not yet determined)

Height of Deck is less than 30 inches.



THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK |
PROHIBITS ANY PERSON FROM ALTERING ANYTHING |
ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE ACCOMPANYING ‘

SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS ITS UNDER THE DIRECTION P F\) E Ci SE O N H O M E

OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE
INSPEC TION

INSPECTIONS DRAWINGS ENGINEERS

CENERAL NOTES:

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK RELATING TO THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR TO MEANS, METHOUS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROGRAMS FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM HIS WORK.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE PROJECT. IF IN THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION, A CONDITION EXISTS WHICH DISAGREES WITH THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR

INSTALL 4X4 SUPPORT UNDER SLIDING DOOR, WITH 127 DIA X 3’ DEEP FOOTING ENGINEER MUST SIGN, SEAL, DATE, AND DESCRIBE
THE FULL EXTENT OF THE ALTERATION ON THE

DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATION. (NYS ED.

N

i l% i 1
FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE AND CONTINUE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME & LAW SECTION 7209-2). |
ALL RESPONSIBILITY & LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM. POST I *
2. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IS NOT ENGAGED FOR SUPERVISION IN ANY CAPACITY UNLESS N |
NOTED OTHERWISE. , | ; , - _ _
3. HOMEOWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS (SIMPSON STRONG—TIE PC)  (SIMPSON STRONG-TIE DRT8) | T v ) 7
DURNING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. y g | | 2X8 LEDGER BOARD FASTENED TO RiM JOIST W/ 6/8" LAG BOLTS LEON JAWOROQWSK]
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK TYPICAL BCS POST CAP — :
STATE. BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BASE INSTALLATION / : | INSTALL Pl'.)ST UNDER CIRDER PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS, INCLUDING DEAD LOADS, LIVE LOADS, ROOF LOADS ' LIC 4058625
SNOW LOADS, WIND & SEISMIC LOADS PER CODE SECTION R301. ! = = # | c#
5. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISION OF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL ~ . ! | g 2. S - ,
CODES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK BOARD OF ELECTRICAL FIRE UNDERWRITERS JOIST (SIMPSON STRONG-TIE ABU44) | ol e alS Sle - 2
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED & INSURED ELECTRICIAN. l Jra 2 PIURTL, =10 8 A
6. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH N.Y.S. BUILDING CODES AND SHALL | | k@ 4X4 POST IS SITTING| 21— ole b >
BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED & INSURED PLUMBER. , | | 1 Se ON 12°DIA X 3" DEER ! e = 6 CLOVER CIRCIE
CONCRETE FOOTING I B LLUVER LIRLLE
7. APPLY FIRE PROOF CAULKING AROUND ALL OPENINGS, CRACKS, AND HOLES WHERE (SIMPSON STRONG-TIE DBT1) | || / (TYP) 3 1 LYNBROOK. NY 11567
REQUIRED ON DOORS, WINDOWS AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCATIONS PER CODE. - | | 2 G LYNBROOK, NY 11563
8. glﬁl:'E[F)z!MEf\éSION!NG FOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ARE TO THE BARE STUDS UNLESS NOTED N DECK CONNECTION DETAILS , : | IMSTALL POST UDER GIRDER ” I 1 BHONE LINE: (631 B04—8399
WISE. 1 | L \ LT
9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. \_/ N.T.S ’ L , .
10. ALL LUMBER & PLYWOOD MUST BE GRADE STAMPED. T : : . ~ |
11. FLOOR, CEILING, ROOF JOISTS, HEADERS & WALL STUDS TO BE DOUG. FIR #2 WITH A MIN. 1 3 !
ety Sy # STAR CODE & NOTES ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF T A . N R |
12, :}VTESEAEEA“E)'EE‘% ARE NOT SPECFICALLY CALLED OUT ON PLANS, PROVIDE HEADERS 1. 8 1/4" MAX. RISERS, 9" MIN. TREADS AS PER 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS CODE  SECTION 311.7.3. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS : o s 1 |
. . . HEDUL | , _ =
P Ty e Mt W ok R e < g 2. PROVIDE NOSINGS AS PER 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS CODE SECTION 311.7.5.3 TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE (PER TABLE R301.7 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S.) | GIROcR T0 x4 |
14. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS. 11" MIN. WHERE NO NOSING IS PROVIDED. STRUCTURAL MEMBER s , e o g !
15. ALL FLOOR OR CEILING JOISTS WHICH ATTACH TO FLUSH HEADERS, BEAMS, OR OTHER |3 / T o - . - ¥ YRICHT — TEREF]
R O G e, AT e 3. PROVIDE ILLUMINATION AT STAIR AS PER 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS CODE R303.7 & 303.8 | e N ET v /18 | | | = COPYRICHT — COUNTERFEIT PROTECTION
\ 4, HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS: AS PER 20720 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS CODE SECTICN R311.7.8, HANDRAILS HAVING A 3 PITCH WITH NO FINISHED CEILINGS | = . K
16. SOLID BLOCKING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR SYSTEMS BENEATH ALL L - T e 1 | <l > : .
STRUCTURAL POSTS WHERE LOADS ARE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO HEADERS, MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF | o 5 ; THIS PLAN 1S PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL
INTERIOR WALLS & PARTITIONS H/180 | 4X4 POST IS SITTING Sl
BEAMS, OR OTHER MEMBERS BELOW. THE  TREADS, SHALL BF PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRWAYS. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE L, A / ! | ON 12°DIA X 3 DEEP  gl| .
17. LAMINATED LUMBER TO BE TRUS JOIST MICROLLAM LVL 1.9E SERIES (OR EQUAL). CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS WITH TWO OR MORE RISERS FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE FLOORS & PLASTERED CEILINGS L/360 | |2 CONCRETE FOOTING < | COPYRIGHT ACT THLE ¥V AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
LAMINATED LUMBER TO BE FULL SPAN MEMBERS TO LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS, Ay , R O Suc il L /240 | = ol
NO SPLICING PERMITTED. LAMINATED LUMBER IS NOT TQ COME INTO CONTACT WITH TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE EXTERIOR WALLS: WITH PLASTER H/360 | 2 28 ACQ D &
CONCRETE. IN BASEMENT GIRDER LOCATIONS PROVIDE BITUMINOUS MASTIC PROTECTION |RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL OR STUCCO FINISH | | <l
ALL AROUND BEAM POCKETS. cMuLTPLEMEMBER BEAMS TO BE FASTENED TOGETHER AS | SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL. EXTERIOR WALLS: WIND LOADS WITH L/240 | | |
. ,, BRITTLE FINISHES
18. ALL SKYLIGHT OPENINGS ARE TO BE DOUBLE FRAMED WITH JOIST HANGERS. 5. FURNISH & INSTALL GUARD RAILS & WOOD SPINDLES SPACED SO AS NOT TO PERMIT PASSAGE OF A 4~ DIA. EVERER Wills WD LoAos W /120 | ; -
19. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS | SPHERE, IN COMPLIANCE WiTH 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS CODE SECTION R312.1.3. FLEXIBLE FINISHES | / -
OF ACI—84 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (F'C 3500). R | | R
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60. H = SPAN HEIGHT | |
20. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED, WELL COMPACTED GRANULAR SOIL OF ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS : PER _ | i
2000 LBS. PER S.F. BEARING CAPACITY. IF FIELD VERIFIED SOIL CONDITIONS VARY, 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS TABLE RR 301.7 * ThiES THE COMPONENT % CLADDING LOADS FOR THE - | i
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY BEFORE PROCEEDING ALLOWABLE PURPOSE OF THE DETERMINING DEFLECTION LIMITS HEREIN | |
WITH ANY MORE WORK. STRUCTURAL MEMBER DEFLECTION b.FOR CANTILEVER MEMBERS, L SHALL BE TAKEN AS TWICE THE | |
21. INSTALL HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMS & ONE ON EACH FLOOR RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN o Fo LRRION STRCTRAL WERBERS DR PRIES USED-Bi |
LEVEL INCLUDING BASEMENTS INTERCONNECTED THROUGHOUT BUILDING. 2415, TH, NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED L/180 "ROOFS OR WALLS OF SUNROOM ADDITIONS OR PATIO COVERS, |
22. KITCHENS & BATHS TO HAVE EXHAUST FANS AS PER N.Y.S. BUILDING CODES. RAFTERS NOT SUPPORTING EDGE OF GLASS OR SANDWICH PANELS, THE S [ L
23. DOMESTEE HOT WATER PIPES WITHIN INSULATED WALL, JOIST, ETC. CAVITIES TO BE :TFEB%QIQ%RAESLIIE’?_AAS\@ERESRCTSL?SGSS H },:’1 80 :nglgh |E:?-|AE A%EEJEL%ECGESC;&} ?:Aégor:gToERX%'EAEL?,SLéGFO'SEr%Eoou
INSULATED. L /360 s L 1 _aqn ' q7 H
24. EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE INSULATED GLASS. ANY DOOR OR WINDOW ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS [/240 *SHALL NOT EXCEED Lj1z0 | | LMD DEHECTION = 2= = ‘ N
WITH GLASS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR, THE GLASS IS TO BE TEMPERED. EXTERIOR WALLS WITH PLASTER OR ISSUE / REVISION
25. OPENINGS FOR EMERGENCY USE SHALL INCLUDE DOORS OR OPERABLE PARTS OF STUCCO FINISH H/360 / |
WINDOWS LOCATED AS TO PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED EGRESS TO LEGAL OPEN SPACES, - DECK STRUCTURE PLAN | |
SUCH OPENINGS SHALL NOT IMPEDE EGRESS IN AN EMERGENCY & SHALL HAVE A N e 0 LOADS YiTh L/240 , . _ S
MINIMUM AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WITH A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 24" & A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20 EXTERIOR WALLS—WIND LOADS WiTH . B gt " No. DATE DESCRIPTION g
WITH BOTTOM OF OPENINGS NO HIGHER THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR IN ALL FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/120 SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0 ;
ABOVE GRADE STORIES. (FIRST FLOOR WINDOW OPENING ONTO GRADE COULD BE 5.0 ! !
SQ. FT. OPENING) ALL HABITABLE SPACES MUST MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, L = SPAN LENGTH, H = SPAN HEIGHT g
26. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN EXISTING CELLAR OR BASEMENT AS PER NEW YORK
STATE BUILDING AND SAFETY CODES AND PROVIDE REQUIRED EGRESS BEFORE MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS
UTILIZING IT AS LIVING SPACE. 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS TABLE R301.5
27. INTERIOR FINISHES AS PER OWNER/BUILDER AGREEMENT. USE LIVE DEAD
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 604 N /A 36" MIN HIGH RAILING W/
DECKS 204 108 4" BETWEEN SPINDLES (TYP)
NAILING SCHEDULE (WFCM TABLE 3.1) PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50# N /A B ———
*THIS SCHEDULE MEETS THE CRITERIA FOR A ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 04 104
THREE SECOND WIND GUST SPEED OF 120 M.P.H. ATTICS WITH STORAGE 204 104
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 404 10# i e
ROOF FRAMING SLEEPING ROOMS 304 104 === l/ - O
NUMBER OF , STAIRS 404 N/A .
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING CUARDRAILS AND FHANDRAILS 2004 N/A z
Rafter to Top Plate (Toe—Nailed) 3—-8d Per Rafter A
Ceiling Joist to Top Plate (Toe—Nailed) 3-8d Per Joist RS s N N o
Ceiling Joist to Paraliel Rafter (Face—Nailed) 6—-16d Each Lap L R ) N :
Ceiling Joist Laps Over Partitions (Face—Nailed) 6—16d Each Lap . . DECK MATERIAL AS PER OWNER
Collar Tie to Rafter (Toe—Nailed) 3-8d Per Tie ) PR S LN %
Blocking to Roof Rafter (Toe—Nailed) 2-84 Each End . g '
Rim Board to Rafter (End Nailed) 2—16d Each End o~ DN PR AR OO SO
WALL FRAMING ' SONON 115 NS SO . g e, S R i |
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING LB SN X OO S O K RSN Y 4
Top Plate to Top Plate (Face—Nailed) 2—-164d 1 Per Foot AN N N = P N W NN o B ‘ {
Top Plates at Intersections (Face—Nailed) 4—16d Joints — Each Side g _a vl LTS WY 0 , bty o NN [ ;
Stud to Stud (Foce—Nailed) 2-16d 24" o.c. 6
Header to Header (Face—Nailed) 16d 16" o.c. Along Edges = D) I
Top or Bottom Plate to Stud (End—Nailed) 2-16d Per Stud 7 Y 'n;: } \._/ T
Bottom Plate to Floor Joist, Bandjoist, 2-16d1.2 Per Foot - T N : N . . o ‘
Endjoist or Blocking {Face—Nailed) : - 4 o OVDN- e e SN N A N g
FLOOR FRAMING - | v/ AR Y, TDN 4 S : |
NUMBER OF S L = 0a Nl FWARE  AVE
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS |  NAIL SPACING N ° B W/ 3 ;I)EE‘ x%aR\[/, AVE
Joist to Sill, Top Plote or Girder (Toe—Nailed) 4—8d Per Joist = FREEPORT, NY
Bridging to Joist (Toe—Noiled% 2—8d Each End T |
Blocking to Joist (Toe—Nailed 2-8d Each End 5 = I
Blocking to Sill or Top Plate {Toe—Nailed) 3—16d Each Block LJ2J T
Ledger Strip to Beam (Face—Nailed) 3—-16d Each Joist . m . 5
Joist on Ledger to Beam {Toe—Nailed) 3—8d Per Joist . N ) o~
Band Joist to Joist (End—Nailed) 3-16d Per Joist ettt e —— y - } (x)
Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe—Nailed) 2-186d1 Per Foot H DN g
ROOF SHEATHING i ; —
I it 1 i —
NUMBER OF il i sl TITLE
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING Hh , | ) S S N, A AN
Structural Panel 1 - | | i N VOO D] ANC
n;r‘:t:;i{:;r Z%r;\is!_ocation 8d 6" Edge/12" Field i | H 1| /] : L NN DECK PLANS
Perimeter Zone Locaticn 8d 6" Edge/6" Field i i 1 il | ' \ o TR " '
Gable Endwall Rake or Roke Truss w/ 8d 4" Edge/4" Field il it r‘% il g AN i
Lookout Block === , i .
Gable Endwall Rake or Roke Truss w/o 8d 6" Edge/6” Field il ~
Overhang ji p ‘
Diagonal Board Sheathing | ) | ; w
1"x6" or 1"x8” 2-8d Per Support T ; |
17x10” or Wider 3—8d Per Support - j
CEILING SHEATHING S by ,
NUMBER OF T - i | | |
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING o e : |
Gypsum Wallboard 5d Coolers 7" Edge/10° Field ' | 7 / 2 O / 2 O 2 4
WALL SHEATHING | DATE
NUMBER OF R DECK pLAN ‘ w4 13
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS |  NAIL SPACING | SCALF 1/4 =1"=0
Structural Pzanels aq 6" Edge/12" Field i t |
| t i L ti iel . ”__ 1_ EH] . ::: :_ EH 1
Perimeter Zons Location 8 6" Edgeyi2” Field SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0 SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0 |
Fiberboard Panels 1 DWN B Y E . J i
7/18” 6d 3 37 Edge/6 Field GAURD RAIL NOTES: THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK | |
St wtkinord 50 ooers | 3 Eadl s . 231911 GUARDS REQUIRED. PORCHES. BALCONIES (R RAISED FLOOR PROHIBITS ANY PERSON FROM ALTERING ANYTHING | |
Hardboard 8d 6” Edge/12” Field N ; o - 2 IISUES ADMVE T E ARD B ADAL ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR THE ACCOMPANYING | CHECKED BY L J
Particleboard Panels 8d (As Per Monufacturer) SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE |  |SpECIFICATIONS, UNLESS TS UNDER THE DIRECTION| | ‘ == |
Diagonet Boarg eneathing Y Per Support BELOW SHALL HAVE GAURDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. WHERE | | =
10" . THESE GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE MADE, THE PROFESSIONAL | | 52 5 |
e "“"“”T 2299 Fer Support PASSACE OF A SPHERE 4° N di ORrL:ﬂRG“? HOWEVER ALONG A SR | [ENGINEER MUST SIGN, SEAL, DATE, AND DESCREE | | fin o ||
FLOOR SHEATHING £ Ur aia. GLR, RO VER ALONG A STAIR | [THE FULL EXTENT OF THE ALTERATION ON THE JOB No. e :
TREAD THAT SPHERE MAY NOT BE 4-3/8" dia. OR LARGER. DRAWING AND/OR IN THE SPECIFICATION. (NYS ED. | | %
JOINT DESCRIPTION COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING LAW SECTION 7209-2). _
Structural Panels 6" Edge/12" Field L1 ; 2 2 O 5 O 0
17 or Less 8d " Edge/127 Fiel i i
Greater th 1" 10d 6" Edge/6" Field T 1 COnE . H
ioggnct Boorg Sheathing 9e/e F f | CODE_COMPLIANCE NOTE: | 2w
::x?;”oa' 1;;52” g—gg ::er gunpor: CAURD RAIL NOTES: | THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED SO AS TO BE IN i . &
X or Wider — er Suppor = ) IC ) | -
TNailing requirements are based on wall sheathing nailed 6 inches on—center at panel edge. R312.1.1 GUARDS REQUIRED. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR | CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE O
If wall sheathing is nailed 3" on—center at the panel edge to obtain higher shear capacities, RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES | NYS & STANDARD ASCE 7-16
dling. ;f‘*;‘lgf:;e”St;mf";,:tggj”;g‘ e S =0 :;t‘;’b'e“» or ‘dltesndis. conueptgrs, Such F\) E G H T E L E \/ A T; O N ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GAURDS | DRAWING No.
) . NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. : _ ,
ZWhen wall sheathing is continuous over connected members, the tabulated number of nails - THESE GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO { ALL WORK IS DES[GNED TO AND WILL BE IN ’ D /I /l '
shall be permitted to be reduced to 1—-16d nail per foot. SCALE: 1/411= ?)_On PROHIZIT THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN dia. OR l ACCORDANCE WITH _H'iE 2020 RESjDENTlAL CODE , - |
3Corfosios_1 resistant 11 gauge roofing nails and 16 gauge staples are permitted, check LARGER, HOWEVER ALONG A STAIR TREAD THAT SPHERE | OF NYS, THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND i
Residentiol Code of New York State for aodditional requirements. MAY NOT BE 4-3/8" dia. OR LARGER. CONSTRUCTION AND 2018 WOOD FRAME |
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.




Application Date:; SP# %ﬁ;} 2
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE:

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8 QQN\&:('\CU\‘ AUQNJQ ZONING DISTRICT IZGSA
secion &4 BLock 050 1ot _ 218  otsize: _F,495sqer

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

R SO ATARAR ConSitml EtG cace. Vargas
Address: (0500 Aepuno TpoLe Address: (o MOTT Strest &
Sodre W NosseT w WA M@Q%\:N 355
Telephone #:  Sllo 331~ LB Telephone #: Sl -SPT -804
Attorney Name: L O Address: NLA
(optional) Phone #: NA

N[A

Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: H AVNTALN WWNDOY NeNf TRONT TYODR
o RFPLACE. 2 FRONT v oW TWE, R1GWT

4 | FRONT Il OonW
To TWE | £CT
\/ = B
| request a preliminary meeting: YES NO ';;_ 2n e
2 @
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: —9_§ VR o
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. Ry 1': E
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. == <
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the In@orﬁéd Villgge of
Freeport are satisfied. Ve i —— ]
MV YES _____No ; o
g {oe]
. Qftsaanciar/ergan i, o] 15|25
APPLICANT’S ?IGNA’I’URE SRR _;;,V(& DATE
Sworn to before me this [ & ==
day of \AJ\JUN Y = 2025. NG oibressead 2
NASSAU COUNTY | =
CyOl\?IM Ei(; ;\'—
X — 01-14-20 =
“EEE'MPU"-"?P/_‘_'_ e T o o
Property Owner’s Consent: ) OF “'l\f E‘\N
I,M am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. iy
= — W DI,
W e eV o> 22 DA e ‘ f-T-A-;__, 4/_:@ 2 ol I '5|15
PROPERTY OWNER'’S STﬁNATURE S 016385643 DATE
Sworn to before me this ’6 e P;:UIFIED IN %
day of C ; :

(2SSAU COUNTY

:4 ) - \ =
/Na:arrp’bhc W i A
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CLERK'S OFFICE
YILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
February 3, 2025

Altagracia Vargas

8 Connecticut
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 8 Connecticut Ave, Freeport, NY

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 056 Lot 218

Building Permit Application #20243865
Description: Maintain window _above door and replace 2 front windows on the right and 1 front
window to the left.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT RECEIVED

Department of Buildings
Recommendation 2005 FEB -4 A |]: 08
Notice CLERK’S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRELCPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243865

Location: 8 Connecticut Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Altagracia Vargas

Description: Maintain window above door and replace 2 front windows on the right and 1 front
window to the left.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 3, 2025 Sergio 4. Mauwas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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V‘LL_*.%E Tf;-sr ,f‘_r o ifl’(é% Ny Short Environmental Assessment Form !_F_R_L;_E'?Sii‘iﬂw-‘% DEPT. II

nstructions for Completi

Pari 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, end may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information curvently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to filly
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete sl items in Past1. You may also provide any sdditional information which you belleve will be needed by or usefiil
to the lead ngency; attach additional pages as necessary o supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor lnformation

Name of Action or Project:

Project Locatlon (describe, and stach a location map):

Brief Description of Froposed Action:

ProF (‘{'Xaﬂ- M\owmn‘l' o Plywed.
M Waodons aer brent dove. QWD REPLACE 2 €ROWT LWNDuLS OMW
Twe bt &\ FROMT Wwnmdon To THE LEFT

Nmenfﬂppl_lemtorsw “Telephane: =1 207 KoY
AWesoore Vostes s Ktnnmdim@q@g} ).con
Address: a

(o NwTT St.
CityPO: : State: Zip Code:

MOSSa Ef{i‘ , NY |7s%
1. Does the pro, sction only involve the legisiative adoption of s plan, local law, ordinance, |NO_| VES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narative description of the intent of the proposed sction and the environmental resources that \/
may be affected in the miinicipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

3. Does fhe proposed actjon require 8 permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? | NO_| VES
1F Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or spproval: jE
3.a. Total acresge of the sglte of the proposed action? BCres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the spplicant or project sponsor?

acres
3, Checkall land uscs that occur on, adjoining an tlmprupoﬂmlon. A
i iUrbm [JRunal (non-agriculture) | _|industral |_|Commercial [Whesidential (suburber)
CJForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specity):
Dhrklmd

Page1of4
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5. s the proposed sction, . NO | YES | NIA
A penpitiod e “"d:':m"= zoning regulations? FREEPORT SUILDING DEPT. Vv
b. Consistent with the-adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characier of the existing built or natural NO | YES
fandscape? 4
7. Is the sitc of the propased action localed in, or does it sdjoin,  stata lisied Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: " IZ,
8. & Will the proposed action result ina substantiui incresse [n traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? i v
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes avallable on or near site of the proposed sction? A |
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
[ the praposed action wijl exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: m |:|
10, Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? BﬁODYBS]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: Iz D
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
{TF Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? @ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wasiewater trestment: @ D
12. . Does the site contain a structure that is lisied on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? : . . . 2
b. Is the proposed sction located in an archeological sensitive arca
13, 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or ather w'_yltezbodies regulated by a federsl, state or local agency?
b. Would the propesed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? |/
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: A
i
: il
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occucan, or sre likely to be found on the project site. Check all that spply:
line orest icultural/grassiands y mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban uburban
15. Does the sitc of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal goverament as thresiened or endangered?
16. Is the project site locpted in the 100 year flood plain?
#
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from poinl or non-point sources?
|erS. . i
a. Will storm water dischasges flow to adjacent properties? @(DYFS
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems E storm drains)?
[f Yes, briefly describe; * : N

13
)
P
1

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the propased action include construction or other activities thal resull W@Mg&;‘& TLU2INO TYES
«water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? - L
{ If Yes; explaln purpose and size: 1w 95 2024
- v —_— m
. - 1l ,-_R._—rnrm-r UM RTERSE] =i
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location pf un active or.closed———|NO_| YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: { EZ[ [___I
20, Has the site of the prppased action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: @' D

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsos name:, o Date: -] I 22"202 y
Signature: APV s 10 L

1
"

Part 2 - Impact A:unléent. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor ar
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answerlng the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been ressonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed sction?”

e BT | 5
prwats e e MR vast

regulations? b

crcaie s matorial conflict wilh & adopted Iand use phan or Zontg.

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of s Qr_ltiul Environments| Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed l&mn result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect exlsting infragtructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed sétion cause un increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably avsilable energy conservation or renewsbls energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed n;tim impact existing:
. public / private water supplics?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed sction impair the charscier or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or sesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.8., wetlands,

NN EER

s A

it

fEbUDDDDDDD

LIR
ALUL

waterbodies, grouridwales, air quality, flors and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4
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10. Will the proposed action resultinan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage @/ l:]
: Z.

problems? &
11, Will the proposed acfion create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency {s responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that wes answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is & need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverss environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficicnt detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the polential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. !

e

; I

g - S

; ro I

¢ My rm AN

: %% T o

{ s

-; e = O

T S - [ri
= o T
= 3

Check this box ll'y_l-?u have determined, based on the information end analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed sction may result in one or mora potentially large or significant sdverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement s required,
[ ] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information =nd analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in any significant sdverse environmental impacts.

Date

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of liesponsibh Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different ffom Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 1W
Syosset, NY 11791

Material list
8 CONNECTICUT AVENUE.
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

Telephone: (516)731-4687
Fax: (516)796-2744

Email: Rudolph@Rsce-PC.com
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R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

/|
e AT
—,/4’ 6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite ITW
3 Syosset, NY 11791

WINDOWS:

Double Hung

NEW WINDOWS - REPLACEMENT

DOUBLE HUND

(NO KIND OF SIMULATED MULLIONS CONTAINED INSIDE
LAYERS OF GLASS)

MANUFACTURED BY: KQ ULTRA WINDOW

COLOR: EURO WHITE

Bay

NEW WINDOWS - REPLACEMENT

DOUBLE HUND

(NO KIND OF SIMULATED MULLIONS CONTAINED INSIDE
LAYERS OF GLASS)

MANUFACTURED BY: KQ ULTRA WINDOW

COLOR: EURO WHITE

Telephone: (516)731-4687
Fax: (516)796-2744
Email: Rudolph@Rsce-PC.com

71440 S.HY3710
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R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 1W Telephone: (516)731-4687

Syosset, NY 11791 Fax: (516)796-2744
Email: Rudolph@Rsce-PC.com
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NEW WINDOWS - REPLACEMENT

SLIDER
(NO KIND OF SIMULATED MULLIONS CONTAINED INSIDE

LAYERS OF GLASS)
MANUFACTURED BY: KQ ULTRA WINDOW

COLOR: EURO WHITE

NEW WINDOW

SEMI CIRCLE

(NO KIND OF SIMULATED MULLIONS CONTAINED INSIDE
LAYERS OF GLASS)

MANUFACTURED BY: ANDERSEN (OR EQUAL)

COLOR: EURO WHITE

1
1

.
-

d3A130



R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 1W
Syosset, NY 11791

PVC GUARD RAIL:
42-IN. MATTE WHITE WROUGHT PVC CLASSIC

STAIR BALUSTER
MANUFACTURED BY: ALL ISLAND RAILING (OR EQUAL)

COLOR: WHITE

SIDING:

FACADE:
SIDING: ROYAL BUILDING PRODUCTS- PORTSMOUTH

DOUBLE CEDAR SHINGLE
COLOR: COUNTRY BEIGE

Telephone: (516)731-4687
Fax: (516)796-2744

Email: Rudolph@Rsce-PC.com
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R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite |W Tclephone: (516)731-4687
Syosset, NY 11791 Fax: (516)796-2744
Email: Rudolph@Rsce-PC.com
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SIDE SIDING: i
[aped] co

==
SIDING: ROYAL BUILDING PRODUCTS- PORTSMOUTH nilp =
DOUBLE DUTCHLAP o i‘, y
COLOR: COUNTRY BEIGE = P
=sM =
> &
—~ 0

ROOFING:

ROOF: TIMBERLINE HDZ ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES
COLOR: BARKWOOD



8 Connecticut Avenue
Freeport, New York

November 26, 2024

Front Elevation

Side 1 Elevation
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Rear Elevation
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8 Connecticut Avenue
Freeport, New York

November 26, 2024
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CLERK'S OFF|cr
VILLAGE OF FRELgay, py

14 Connecticut Avenue

11 Connecticut Avenue



RECEIVED

025 FEB -4 A 1l 10

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPDRT. NY

15 Connecticut Avenue
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R SHATARAH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.
Telephone: (516)731-4687
Fax: (516)796-2744

6500 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 1W
Syosset, New York 11791
Email: Rudolph(@rsce-pe.com

February 3%, 2025

Village of Freeport = ~
Building Department 5o = =
46 North Ocean Avenue = N |
Freeport, New York 11520 S T O
3:, w - !~-'-1'
=o = n
Re: 8 Connecticut Avenue E:i‘ > R
Freeport, New York 11520 M — [T
. T o

Z S

Building Permit Application #20243865
To whom it may concern:

This letter is to inform the board that we are maintaining window above the front door, 2 front
windows on the right side ( 3’5 x 4°0) and 1 front window to the left (9’0 X 4’-0”) as reflected

on the front elevations.
Thank you and please feel free to call me should you have any questions pertaining to this

matter.

Sincerely,

Rudolph S. Shatarah, P.E.

........

E:\My Passport\White_Black Usb 07 2021 Combined\8 Conncecticut Avenue, Freeport\8 Connecticut Avenue, Freeport, New

York - Letter.Doc
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DRAWING No, TITLE

T-01.00 EXISTING SITE PLANS & GENERAL NOTES
A-001.00 - EXISTING ELEVATIONS

RESIDENTIAL CODE [INFORMATION

SEC: 54 BLK: 056 LOT(S): 218
ZONE DISTRICT:

ACTUAL: REQUIRED: REMARKS:
AREA OF PROPERTY: 7,495 sq. ft. ** COMPLIES **

CLIMATIC AND GEQGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
NEW YORK STATE CLIMATE ZONE 4A

CONNECTICUT AVENUE

GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER | ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
SNOW TOPOGRAPHIC SPECIAL WIND—HOME DESIGN FROST LINE DESIGN | UNDERLAYMENT | HAZARDS |FREEZING | ANNUAL
LoAD | STEED EFFECTS | WIND REGION| DEBRIS ZONE | CATEGORY | WEATHERING|  peprh TERMITE | TEMP REQUIRED INDEX | TEMP
20 PSF | 130 MPH NO NO 1 MILE B SEVERE 30" MODERATE 15° YES YES 1500 59.9° F
/SEVERE OR LESS

S o N ER —

||

|

||

|

_ - _ ,,,,nsz I_l S 1 |

‘I (2)2x8 HEADER

FRAMING PLAN FOR NEW WINDOW OVER DOOR

Scale: 1/4"=1-0"

[

WALK

N\

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

R SHATARAH

P> CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

6500 JERICHO TURNPIKE
SUITE 1W

SYOSSET, NY 11791

TEL: (516) 731-4687
FAX: (516) 796-2744

RUDOLPH@RSCE-PC.COM

RUDOLPH S. SHATARAH, P.E.
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
CT DE MD NC NJ NY PA VA
NATIONAL REGISTRATION #11160
WWW.RSCE—PC.COM

RECEIVED
025 FEB -4 A W 1]
| CLERK'S OFFICE
GAR. | VILLAGE OF FREEPORY. NY
SOUTH EDGE OF CONC. DRIVE
__ |
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